Total Adjustment to Accumulated ClAC Amortization

48 (G) Workinc Caoital P'f Xhedule A· 17

49
SO (H) Adjuttmtnt to indudt nt t dt b1t dt ftrnd tlxts in rltt: but

Wtter waneWJter

350,998
79

403

433,289
379

2,105

(5,750)
(5,44 1)

(11,224)
(4,487)

(6,660)

753,692

773,864

(974.922)
974,922

628,734
185

62,927
618,653

190,402
(190,402)

5,996
(869.345)

(103)
(40,730)

(167.679)
(1.071, 361)

87, 257

540,800

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Sanda lhaven

Docket No .: 150102-SU
Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2014

Interim [ ) Fina l [X)

Historic [X) or Projected I ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-2 (Revised)

Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Christie Kincaid

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (line 4) is related to any amount other than an acquisi t ion adjust ment, submit an addi tional

schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6] (7)

Test Year Utility Uti l ity Requested Requested

line Per TestY ear Adjusted Revenue Annua l Supporting

No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES s 668,757 s 12,479 (A) s 681,236 s 939,514 (G) s 1,620,750 B-4, B-3

2 Operation & Maintenance 581,100 116,957 (B) 698,057 698,057 B-6, B-3

3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 264,739 (71,698) (C) 193,041 193,041 B-14, B-3

4 Amortization 10,412 (D) 10.412 10,412

s Taxes Other Than Income 113,952 14,734 (E) 128,687 42,278 (H) 170,964 B-15, B-3

6 Provision for Income Taxes (118,083) (72,5 75) (F) (190,658) 337,630 (I) 146,972 C-1, B-3

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 841,708 (2,170) 839,538 379,908 1,219,446

8 NET OPERATING INCOME (172,951) $ 14,648 s (158,303) s 559,606 s 401,303

9 RATE BASE, Average s 3,468,701 s 4,721,216 s 4,721,216

10 RATE OF RETURN (4.99)% (3.35)% 8.50%

18

Schedule of Adjustments to Oper•tinc lncomt

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Sandalhawen

S<he<lule Year Ended: Otcembtr 31. 2014

Dod<et No.: 150102·SU
lntetlm ( ) Final (X)

Historic (X)"' Ptojected ( )

FIOtida Public Service Commission

Schedvle: 8 • 3 (Revised)

Pil&e2of2

Prtpartr: Christie Kincakt

Explan•tion: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operatine inCOf'nf per books. with a total for each line item shown on

the net operatine Income statement.

Line

[…]

3 lTC Ruhzed Thcs Ye~r

4 lTC Amortiz~tion

S (3% lTC ond IRC 46(1)(2))

6 Pi! rent Debt Adjustment

1 Totil lncome T~x hpen.se

Support!~ Sd>tdulti: C· t C·S
Roc:op Sd>tdul... 1-2

Ref.

( · 2

C·S

C·l

C·l

C·9

TOUI Ubkty
,,, ~Qoe(J AdjustmtnU

(21,007) s (169.6S1)

(97.076) 97.076

(118.0831 s (72,S7S) S

42

Utility Adjusted

Adjusted Fcwtnat.aw s .....

(190.6S8) s 337.630 146,972

(0) (O)

(190,6S8) S 337,630 s 146,972

State and Federal Income Tax (ak ulation · Current

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Sandal haven
Ood<tl No.: 150102-SU
Schedule Year Ended: Oecembef 31. 201~
Interim I ] Final (X]
Historic (X) or Projtcttd ( I

Florida Public Service Commission

S<Mdule: G-2 (Rtvl<td)
Page 1 of 1
Pre parer: Christie Kincaid

bplanation: Provide the alculation of sU1te and federal Income taxes fOt the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to income taxes and lnvHtmtf'lt tax credit.$

cenerated.

lint Total Utility Utility Adjusted
No. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted for lncrtas.t Sewer

Net Utility Operatinc Income (Sch. 8-2) (172,951) s 14,648 (1S8.~0~) $ S59,606 401.~

Add: Income Tax Exptnse (Set\, 8-2} (118,08~) (72,S7S) (190,6SS) 337,630 146,973

Subtotal (291,034) (57,927) (348,961) 897,236 548,276

l.tss: Interest Cho'lt> (S<h. C-31 146,019 11,893 157,913 157,913

Taxable Income Per Books (437,0S3) (69,820) (506,874) 897,236 390,363

Sd\.edult M Adjustments:
10 Permanent Differences (From Sd'l. C-4) 161 161 161

11 Tim in& Differences (From Sch. C·S) 47,107 (72,S50) (25,443) 125,443)

12
13 Total Schedule M Adjustments 47,268 (72.550) (2S.282) (75,282)

14
IS Other· Adj to pre-tax Income 2,7 18 2,718 2,718

16 Other . AdJ to Interest~ 302 302 302

17 Taxable Income Before State Tu.es (386,765) CJ42,370) (S29,13S) 897,236 368,101

18
19
20 State Taxable lneomt (386,76S) {142,370) (S29,13S) 897,236 368,101

21 State Income Tax (5.5 "of line 19) (21.272) (7,830) (29,102) 4 9,348 20,246

22 Sti'te Modificattons 265 265 265

[…]

23 389.1 Other lntangtble Plant
24

25
26 Total Adjustments to Accumulated Depreciation

27
28 !Dl Working C.pltal per Schedule A-17

29
30 !El Adjustment to include net debit deferred taxes in rate base

87

Water Wastewater

2,258,119
(2.258,119)

209
(47)

(919)

10
(12)

(15,691)
157

(16,293)

(134,200)

2,142
18,155

(10)
5

(120)
20,172

479,854
(479,854)

(126,442)
20,172

73,343

540,800

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Sandalhaven

Docket No.: 150102-SU

Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2014

Interim [X] final []

Historic (X] or Projected [ ]

f lorida Public Service Commission

Schedule : 8-2 (I) (Revised)

Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Christie Kincaid

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (line 4) is related to any amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional

schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7]

Test Year Utility Util ity Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting

No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

OPERATING REVENUES s 668,7S7 s 12,479 (A] $ 681,236 s 724,156 (F) $ 1,405,392 8·4, B·3

Operation & Maintenance 581,100 5,646 (B) 586,746 586,746 B-6, B·3

Depreciation, net of CIA( Amort. 264,739 (87,157) (C) 177,582 177,582 B·14, B·3

4 Amortization

s Taxes Other Than Income 113,952 15,998 (D) 129,950 32,587 (G) 162,537 B·15, B·3

6 Provision for Income Taxes (118,083) (11,845) (E) (129,928) 260,238 (H) 130,310 C·1. B·3

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 841.708 (77,358) 764,350 292,825 1,057,175

8 NET OPERATING INCOME $ (172,951) $ 89,8 37 $ (83,114) s 431,331 $ 348,217

9 RATE BASE, Average s 3,468,701 $ 3,952.523 $ 3,952,523

10 RATE Of RETURN (4.99)% (2 .10) % 8.81 %

88

Schedule of Adjustments to OperatJng Income
Company: Utilities, Inc. of Sandalhaven
Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2014

Docket No.: 150102·SU
Interim (X ) fina l 0

florida Public Service Commission
Schedule: 8 • 3 (I) (Revi•ed)
Pacel of2

Historic [X} or Projected [ ] Preparer: Christie Kincaid
Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each line item shown on

the net operatinc income statement.

line

[…]

Exp!~nabOn: Provide a rKOndtiation between the tot~l ope-rat1nc lncotnt" ta• provtsion and the cwrltftdy p.ty,~ble income taxes on oper.ninc

•nccxne for the test year.

Uno
No.

6

o..cription

C'"rrent Tu Expense

Oe1erred Income Tax Expense

lTC Rultted Thts Ynr

lTC Amorttut .on
(3% lTC and IRC 46(1)(2))

Puent Debt AdJustment

Total Income Tu Expens.e

5upportonc Schodulos: C· 2, C·S
Recap Schedules· 8-2

Total
Rof. Per Books

C-2 121.007)

c-s (97,076)

C·8

C·8

C·9

!118,0831

92

Utility Utility Adjusted
Adju>tmonts Adju>ted For Increase s.-r

{108,921) (129,923) s 260,237 130,310

97,076 0 0

(11.845) (129.928) s 260,237 130,310

State and Federal Income Tax C.lculation ·Current

Company: Ut ilfties, Inc. of Sandalhaven
Docket No.: 150102·SU
Schedule Year Ended: December 31. 20141
Interim ( X ] Final(]
Historic {X) or Projectfd { )

Florida Public Service Commission

Scnedule: C·2 {I) {Revised)
Pagel oil
Prepare-r: Christie- Kincaid

ExplaNtlon: Provide tM cakulation of state and federal income taJCes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credih

cenerated.

Line Tousl Utility Utility Adiusted
No. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted fCK Increase Sewer

Net Utility Ope:ratin.clncome (Sch. 8-2) (172,951) s 89,837 (83,114) 431,331 348,217
Add: Income Tax Expense (Sctl. 8-2) (118,083) (11,845) U29,928) 260,238 130,310

Subtotal (291,034) 77,992 PI3,043J 691,569 478,527
~ss: Interest CNrces (Sd1. C·3) 146,019 (13,808) 132,211 132,211

Taxable Income Per Books (437,053) 91,800 (345,254) 691,569 346,316

ScMdule M Adjuttments:

10 Perm.anent OlffertncH {From Sd\. C-4) 161 161 161
11 Timinc Differences (From Sch. C·S) 47,107 (87,157) (40,050) (40,050)

12
13 Total Schedule M Adjuttments 47,268 (87,157) (39,889) (39,889)

14
15 Other· Adj to pr~tax income 2,718 2,718 2,718

16 Other· Adj to lntere:st Exp 302 302 302
17 Taxable ln<Ome 6efore SUite Taxes (386,765) 4,643 (382, 123) 691,569 309,447

18
19
20 State Taxable Income (386,765) 4,643 (382.123) 691.569 309,447

21 State Income T.ax (S.S " of Lln.e 19) (21,272) 255 (21.017) 38,037 17,020

22 Statt ModlfiationJ 265 (265)

23
24 Current State ln<OtM Taxes (21,007) (10) (21.017) 38,037 17,020

25
26 Federal Toxobl• lncorN (Uno 16) (386,765) 4,652 (382,113) 653,532 271,419

27 Adjustment to F«d Tax1ble Income
28 Federal Income Tax Rate 0.34 0.34 034 0.34 0.34

29 Federal Income TI)(H (Une 25 x Lint 26] (131,500) 1,582 (129.918) 222,201 92,283

30 NOL Redoss to OTA 131,500 (131,500)

31
32 Current Federal Inc. Taxes (line 28 -line 29) (129,918) (129,918) 222.201 92,283

33
34 Summary~

35 Current State Income lues (Une 23) (21,007) (10) (21,017) 38,037 17,020

36 Adjustment to tero out negative income ta> 21,007 21.007 21,007

37 Current Federal Income Taxes (Une 31) (129,918) (129,918) 222,201 92,283

38
39 Total Current lncoJM Tax Expense (To C-1) (21,007) $ (108,921) s (129,928) $ 260,238 130,310

40

Supportlnc Sd>fdules: B·2.C·3,C-4,C·S
Recap Schedule-s: C·l

93

Schedule of Reque-st ed Cost of Capital
Sim~e Averace Balan«

Company: UtiUtie:s, Inc.. of St~nd.alhaven
Ooclcet No.: 150102·5U
Schedule Year Ended: Deamber 31. 20U
Interim I X I fint~l n
Historic (X) or Project~ (I

f lorida Public Service Commiuion

Schedule: D-1 (I) (Revised)

Page 1 of 1
Prept~rer: Oarrien Pitts

Subsidiary I I or Consolidated (X)

Explanation: Provide a schedule which calculates the requested Cost of Capital on a beginnin& and end of year averaee basis. If a year~end basis is used,

submit an t~ddit ional schedule rtflectlnc year-end calculations.